

Amend CSHB 272 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Section 2210.059(a), Insurance Code (page 3, line 11), strike "100" and substitute "1,000".

(2) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Section 2210.059(b), Insurance Code (page 3, line 21), strike "100th" and substitute "1,000th".

(3) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in amended Section 2210.072(a), Insurance Code (page 3, line 54), strike "Class 1" and substitute "On request of the association and approval by the commissioner, and subject to Subsection (a-2), Class 1".

(4) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in amended Section 2210.072(a), Insurance Code (page 3, lines 55-56), strike "on request of the association and approval by the commissioner" and substitute "including before, on, or after an occurrence or series of occurrences that results in insured losses".

(5) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in added Section 2210.072(a-1), Insurance Code (page 3, line 60), between "shall" and "establish", insert ", subject to Subsection (a-2),".

(6) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in added Section 2210.072(a-2), Insurance Code (page 4, line 1), at the end of the subsection, insert "The amount of outstanding public securities issued under this section before an occurrence or series of occurrences that results in insured losses may not, in the aggregate, exceed \$1 billion at any one time, regardless of the calendar year or years in which the outstanding public securities were issued."

(7) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in amended Section 2210.072(b)(2), Insurance Code (page 4, line 11), strike "a subsequent" and substitute "the following".

(8) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in amended Section 2210.073(b)(2), Insurance Code (page 4, line 25), strike "a subsequent" and substitute "the following".

(9) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in amended Section 2210.074(b)(2), Insurance Code (page 4, line 42), strike "a subsequent" and substitute "the following".

(10) In SECTION 56 of the bill (page 21, between lines 6 and

7), insert:

(h) This section expires June 1, 2013.

(11) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION _____. Section 2210.259, Insurance Code, is amended by adding Subsection (c) to read as follows:

(c) The commissioner by rule may provide for a discount of, or a credit against, a surcharge assessed under Subsection (a) in instances in which a policyholder demonstrates that the noncompliant structure was constructed with at least one structural building component that complies with the building code standards set forth in the plan of operation.